OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER ROADS

AND TRANSPORT GHOTKI.
No.TC/G-55/ 77  [OF 2011,Ghotki Dated:- 20 / 01/ 2011.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from all interested Bidders on B-I forms as per
(Public Procurement rule) for the works list attached.

The intending participants can purchase the tenders on payment of tender
> {EE for each work as shown on the list up to 09 /02/ 2011 at 12:00 Noon.
;| Al The tenders will be received back and opened @2:00 Pm on the same date
Jie 09/02/2011 the tender opening / evolution committee (comprising of Executive
'i(-) Dggtrict officer Works & Services Department Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo,(Chairman)
District officer Roads and Transport Ghotki and Divisional Accounts Officer (Member)
in: presence of Bidders or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

J

c’_"?

2: If any work remains un-responded, the same will be re-issued and opened
: Elrl below mentioned date.

i) Date of issue 16/02/2011 at 12:00 Noon and will be received back
opened on 16/02/2011 at 02:00 pm.

3% Eligibility conditions for intending participants are as under:
i) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the Relevant field of
specialization of work and to the extent of tender amount of esach
\\[ work
.ua}* ii) Bio Data of Engineering and technical staff working with the Firms.
iii) Documentary evidence of executed / works in progress and certificate
?{L of satisfactory completion of works by the employers.

iv) List of works in progress equipment available with documentary
evidence of its ownership certificate of Bank showing credit

N 17‘- worthiness along with Banks statement
éd\ Registration with income Tax Department (NTN) Certificate and copy of N.I.C.

Undertaking on affidavit that firms are not involved in any litigation or have
aband@ned any work in the department.

6. The Bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in
shape of call deposit in favour of the undersigned, for the amount shown against each
work along with application.

s Affidavit to the effect that the firm / contractor have not been black listed
previously by any executing agency.

8. Affidavit to the effect that all documents / particulars / information
furnished are true & correct.

9. In case of firm, list of partners [ partnership deed, giving full particulars of
directors / proprietors or other connected along with power of Attorney.

10. The condition shown at serial No: 3 will not be applicable in case of works

costing below Rs. 2.500 (M).

11. The undersigned and other Competent Authority reserve the right to reject
any one or all the bids as per relevant provision of PPRA rules.

/i

{ ABDUL KARIM SHAIKH )

B e DISTRICT OFFICER
As above ROADS AND TRANSPORT
GHOTKI

Continued on Page No: (2)



Page No: 2)

A copy is forwarded with compliments to :-

1) P.S to Minister Works and Services Department Karachi.

2) The District Coordination Officer Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo for his kind information

3)\/The Director (A&F) SPPRA/3-15/ Government of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Planning & Development Department Karachi along with soft /
hard copy of N.I.T for favour of information and placing them on the website.

4) The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government
of Sindh blocks No: 96 Karachi along with 6 extra copies for insertion. He is
requested to get the advertisement published in leading newspapers also it is
requested to publish in daily wisdom newspapers.

a. The Advertisement in question is essential.

b. The concerned advertisement has the approval of Governor / Minister
Chief Secretary.

C. Advertisement Charges for the relevant advertisement shall be charge on
development or non development budget for which sufficient funds are
available during the current financial year.

5) The Executive District officer Works & Services Department Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo.
6) The Deputy District officer Roads (All)
7) The Divisional Accounts officer Local / D.B / H.C.

8) Copy to notice Board.

( ABDUL KARI IKH )
DISTRICT OFFICER
ROADS AND TRANSPORT

HOTKI—



LIST OF WORKS

sr. |
MNo:

Name of Scheme

Estimated
Costin
(M)

Earnest
Money

Tender
Fee

Timed allowed
for Completion

1/

2/

3/

4/

o/

&/

7/

8/

7/

10/

11/

12/

Block Allocation Schemes 2010-2011
Construction of road from Dari Tughan road
to village Hazaro Bullo & Afghan Bullo Mile
0/0-1/4.

Construction of road from Gul Mohammad
Wadhyo to village Raban Shah and Tarat Mile
0/0-0/3 ifc M.5.

Repair of road from Ghotki Bye Pass to
Hussain Beli road Mile 0/0-5/0.

Reconditioning of road from Qadirpur Naka
to Molvi Abdul Fatah Bhutto Madersa
Qadirpur Town Taluka Ghotki Mile 0/0-
0/4.(0.80 KM) ifc S/ Drains.

Construction of road from  Adilpur
Muhammadpur road to village Mohib Malik
Mile 0/0-0/5 ifc M.S.

Construction of road from Ghotki Hussain Beli
road to Kamil Shah

Construction of road from Sadig Lakhan to
Jan Mohammad Bharo via RD-36 Bandh
Minor Jam Belo Waso Mile 0/0-0/5.

Construction of road from Sultanpur Adilpur
road to village Koto Wirind Mile 0/0-0/4.

MPA Priority Programe Scheme 2010-
2011

Construction of road from Masoo Awan to
Ghulam Rasool Laghari and Shahnawaz
Laghari Mile 0/0-2/4 i/c M.5.

M/R WORKS
M/R road from Amara School to Bye Pass via
Kalma Chowk Mile 0/0 - 1/0.

M/R road from Sardar Mohammad Khan
Ghoto to Dhareja Machine Mile 0/3-1/0.

M/R road from Adilpur to Mohammadpur
road Mile 0/0 - 2/0.

9.9651

2.8650

2.4572

4.5346

4.6326

1.6176

4.5496

2.8650

16.4763

1.5000

2.0000

2.0000

199262/-

57300/-

49144/-

20692/~

92652/

32352/~

F0992/-

37300/-

329526/-

30000/-

40000/-

40000/-

3000/ -

3000/-

3000/-

3000y/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

12

12

12

IEY

12

12

12

12

3

3

3

hMaonths

honths

tManths

Maonths

Maonths

Maonths

Months

Maonths

ronths

tMonths

tAonths

Months

HAIKH )
I1CT OFFICER

ND TRANSPORT

ROADS
HOTKI




	200111e 003
	200111e 004
	200111e 005

