OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER ROADS AND TRANSPORT GHOTKI.

No.TC/G-55/

77

/OF 2011, Ghotki

Dated: - 20 / 01/ 2011.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from all interested Bidders on B-I forms as per (Public Procurement rule) for the works list attached.

The intending participants can purchase the tenders on payment of tender fee for each work as shown on the list up to 09 /02/ 2011 at 12:00 Noon.

- 1. The tenders will be received back and opened @2:00 Pm on the same date i.e 09/02/2011 the tender opening / evolution committee (comprising of Executive District officer Works & Services Department Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo,(Chairman) District officer Roads and Transport Ghotki and Divisional Accounts Officer (Member) in presence of Bidders or their authorized representative who wish to be present.
- 2. If any work remains un-responded, the same will be re-issued and opened on below mentioned date.
 - Date of issue 16/02/2011 at 12:00 Noon and will be received back opened on 16/02/2011 at 02:00 pm.
 - 3. Eligibility conditions for intending participants are as under:
 - Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the Relevant field of specialization of work and to the extent of tender amount of each work.
 - ii) Bio Data of Engineering and technical staff working with the Firms.
 - iii) Documentary evidence of executed / works in progress and certificate of satisfactory completion of works by the employers.
 - iv) List of works in progress equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness along with Banks statement

Registration with income Tax Department (NTN) Certificate and copy of N.I.C.

- 5. Undertaking on affidavit that firms are not involved in any litigation or have abandoned any work in the department.
- **6.** The Bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of call deposit in favour of the undersigned, for the amount shown against each work along with application.
- 7. Affidavit to the effect that the firm / contractor have not been black listed previously by any executing agency.
- 8. Affidavit to the effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished are true & correct.
- **9.** In case of firm, list of partners / partnership deed, giving full particulars of directors / proprietors or other connected along with power of Attorney.
- 10. The condition shown at serial No: 3 will not be applicable in case of works costing below Rs. 2.500 (M).
- 11. The undersigned and other Competent Authority reserve the right to reject any one or all the bids as per relevant provision of PPRA rules.

D......A As above (ABDUL KARIM SHAIKH) DISTRICT OFFICER ROADS AND TRANSPORT GHOTKI

MCB)

Placeminus

Placeminus

4.

Continued on Page No: (2)

Page No: (2)

A copy is forwarded with compliments to :-

- 1) P.S to Minister Works and Services Department Karachi.
- 2) The District Coordination Officer Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo for his kind information
- The Director (A&F) SPPRA/3-15/ Government of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority Planning & Development Department Karachi along with soft / hard copy of N.I.T for favour of information and placing them on the **website**.
- 4) The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh blocks No: 96 Karachi along with 6 extra copies for insertion. He is requested to get the advertisement published in leading newspapers also it is requested to publish in daily wisdom newspapers.
 - a. The Advertisement in question is essential.
 - b. The concerned advertisement has the approval of Governor / Minister Chief Secretary.
 - c. Advertisement Charges for the relevant advertisement shall be charge on development or non development budget for which sufficient funds are available during the current financial year.
- 5) The Executive District officer Works & Services Department Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo.
- 6) The Deputy District officer Roads (All)
- 7) The Divisional Accounts officer Local / D.B / H.C.

Copy to notice Board.

(ABDUL KARIM SHAIKH)
DISTRICT OFFICER
ROADS AND TRANSPORT

LIST OF WORKS

Sr. No:	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost in (M)	Earnest Money	Tender Fee	Timed allowed for Completion	
1/	Block Allocation Schemes 2010-2011 Construction of road from Dari Tughan road to village Hazaro Bullo & Afghan Bullo Mile 0/0-1/4.	9.9631	199262/-	3000/-	12	Months
2/	Construction of road from Gul Mohammad Wadhyo to village Raban Shah and Tarat Mile 0/0-0/3 i/c M.S.	2.8650	57300/-	3000/-	12	Months
3/	Repair of road from Ghotki Bye Pass to Hussain Beli road Mile 0/0-5/0.	2.4572	49144/-	3000/-	12	Months
4/	Reconditioning of road from Qadirpur Naka to Molvi Abdul Fatah Bhutto Madersa Qadirpur Town Taluka Ghotki Mile 0/0- 0/4.(0.80 KM) i/c S/ Drains.	4.5346	90692/-	3000/-	12	Months
5/	Construction of road from Adilpur Muhammadpur road to village Mohib Malik Mile 0/0-0/5 i/c M.S.	4.6326	92652/-	3000/-	12	Months
6/	Construction of road from Ghotki Hussain Beli road to Kamil Shah	1.6176	32352/-	3000/-	12	Months
7/	Construction of road from Sadiq Lakhan to Jan Mohammad Bharo via RD-36 Bandh Minor Jam Belo Waso Mile 0/0-0/5.	4.5496	90992/-	3000/-	12	Months
8/	Construction of road from Sultanpur Adilpur road to village Koto Wirind Mile 0/0-0/4.	2.8650	57300/-	3000/-	12	Months
9/	MPA Priority Programe Scheme 2010- 2011 Construction of road from Masoo Awan to Ghulam Rasool Laghari and Shahnawaz Laghari Mile 0/0-2/4 i/c M.S.	16.4763	329526/-	3000/-	12	Months
10/	M/R WORKS M/R road from Amara School to Bye Pass via Kalma Chowk Mile 0/0 - 1/0.	1.5000	30000/-	3000/-	3	Months
11/	M/R road from Sardar Mohammad Khan Ghoto to Dhareja Machine Mile 0/3-1/0.	2.0000	40000/-	3000/-	3	Months
12/	M/R road from Adilpur to Mohammadpur road Mile 0/0 - 2/0.	2.0000	40000/-	3000/-	3	Months

(ABDUL KARIM SHAIKH)
DISTRICT OFFICER
ROADS AND TRANSPORT
GHOTKI